Assembly Bill of Materials Texas Instruments
Project Name: LM5121 Dual Boost
Project File: PMP9297_REVB.PrjPCB
Base ID: PMP9297
Schematic Rev: B
Assembly Variant: None
Build Quantity: 1
Generated: 12/5/2013 10:57:56 AM
Item Designator Description RoHS Manufacturer PartNumber Quantity Required
1 !PCB1 Printed Circuit Board O Any PMP9297 1 1
2 C1, C28 CAP, CERM, 330pF, 100V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 Y MuRata GRM188R72A331KA01D 2 2
3 C2 CAP, AL, 470uF, 63V, +/-20%, 0.082 ohm, SMD Y Panasonic EEV-FK1J471M 1 1
4 C3, C4, C29, C30 CAP, AL, 220uF, 100V, +/-20%, 0.153 ohm, SMD Y Panasonic EEV-FK2A221M 4 4
5 C5, C6, C31, C32 CAP, CERM, 10uF, 50V, +/-20%, X7S, 1210 Y TDK C3225X7S1H106M 4 4
6 C7, C17, C33, C43 CAP, CERM, 1uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0805 Y MuRata GRM21BR71H105KA12L 4 4
7 C8, C9, C34, C35 CAP, CERM, 4.7uF, 100V, +/-20%, X7S, 1210 Y TDK C3225X7S2A475M 4 4
8 C10, C11, C14,
C36, C37, C40
CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 100V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 Y MuRata GRM188R72A104KA35D 6 6
9 C12, C15, C22,
C24, C38, C41,
C48, C50, C55
CAP, CERM, 0.1uF, 16V, +/-10%, X7R, 0402 Y MuRata GRM155R71C104KA88D 9 9
10 C13, C25, C39,
C51
CAP, CERM, 100pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 Y MuRata GRM1555C1H101JA01D 4 4
11 C16, C42 CAP, CERM, 0.01uF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0402 Y MuRata GRM155R71H103KA88D 2 2
12 C18, C44 CAP, CERM, 10uF, 6.3V, +/-20%, X5R, 0603 Y MuRata GRM188R60J106ME47D 2 2
13 C19, C45 CAP, CERM, 4700pF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0402 Y MuRata GRM155R71H472KA01D 2 2
14 C20, C23, C46,
C49
CAP, CERM, 1uF, 16V, +/-10%, X7R, 0603 Y MuRata GRM188R71C105KA12D 4 4
15 C21, C47 CAP, CERM, 1000pF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0402 Y MuRata GRM155R71H102KA01D 2 2
16 C26, C52 CAP, CERM, 4700pF, 50V, +/-10%, X7R, 0402 Y TDK C1005X7R1H472K 2 2
17 C27, C53 CAP, CERM, 470pF, 50V, +/-5%, C0G/NP0, 0402 Y TDK C1005C0G1H471J 2 2
18 C54 CAP, AL, 10uF, 16V, +/-20%, 1.35 ohm, SMD Y Panasonic EEE-FK1C100R 1 1
19 D1, D4 Diode, Schottky, 100V, 1A, PowerDI123 Y Diodes Inc. DFLS1100-7 2 2

ohm, SMD
Y Wurth Elektronik eiSos 744302010 2 2
31 LBL1 Thermal Transfer Printable Labels, 0.650" W x 0.200" H -
10,000 per roll
Y Brady THT-14-423-10 1 1
32 P1, P2 ELOAD Used in
BOM
report.
Use Y or
N.
ELOAD 2 2
33 Q1, Q4 MOSFET, N-CH, 80V, 55A, PG-TDSON-8 Y Infineon Technologies BSC123N08NS3 G 2 2
34 Q2, Q5 MOSFET, N-CH, 60V, 172A, SON 5x6mm Y Texas Instruments CSD18532Q5B 2 2
35 Q3, Q6 MOSFET, N-CH, 80V, 23A, PG-TDSON-8 Y Infineon Technologies BSC340N08NS3 G 2 2
36 Q7, Q8 Transistor, PNP, 40V, 0.2A, SOT-23 Y Fairchild Semiconductor MMBT3906 2 2
37 R1, R27 RES, 10 ohm, 5%, 0.25W, 1206 Y Vishay-Dale CRCW120610R0JNEA 2 2
38 R2, R28 RES, 0.01 ohm, 0.5%, 0.5W, 1206 Y Ohmite LVK12R010DER 2 2
39 R3, R29 RES, 0.005 ohm, 1%, 1W, 1206 Y Susumu Co Ltd PRL1632-R005-F-T1 2 2
40 R4, R30 RES, 90.9k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 Y Vishay-Dale CRCW040290K9FKED 2 2
41 R5, R31 RES, 33.2k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 Y Vishay-Dale CRCW040233K2FKED 2 2
42 R6, R32 RES, 3.92k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 Y Vishay-Dale CRCW04023K92FKED 2 2
43 R7, R8, R33, R34 RES, 100 ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 Y Vishay-Dale CRCW0402100RJNED 4 4
44 R9, R12, R16, R35,
R38, R42
RES, 0 ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 Y Vishay-Dale CRCW04020000Z0ED 6 6
45 R10, R36 RES, 200k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 Y Vishay-Dale CRCW0402200KFKED 2 2
46 R11, R37 RES, 3.3 ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 Y Vishay-Dale CRCW04023R30JNED 2 2
47 R13 RES, 0 ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 Y Yageo America RC0402JR-070RL 1 1
48 R14, R25, R40,
R51
RES, 10.0 ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 Y Vishay-Dale CRCW040210R0FKED 4 4
49 R15, R41 RES, 82.5k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 Y Vishay-Dale CRCW040282K5FKED 2 2
50 R17, R43 RES, 7.32k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 Y Vishay-Dale CRCW04027K32FKED 2 2
51 R18, R44 RES, 68.1k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 Y Vishay-Dale CRCW040268K1FKED 2 2
52 R19, R20, R45,
R46
RES, 6.81k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 Y Vishay-Dale CRCW04026K81FKED 4 4
53 R21, R47 RES, 56.2k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 Y Vishay-Dale CRCW040256K2FKED 2 2
EVM_Assembly_Bill_of_Materials-PMP9297_REVB_20131205(1) Page 2
54 R22, R48 RES, xxx ohm, x%, xW, [PackageReference] Used in
BOM
report.
Use Y or
N.
Used in BOM report DNP1 2 2
55 R23, R49 RES, 1.69k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 Y Vishay-Dale CRCW04021K69FKED 2 2
56 R24, R50 RES, 22.6k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 Y Vishay-Dale CRCW040222K6FKED 2 2
57 R26, R52 RES, 100k ohm, 1%, 0.063W, 0402 Y Vishay-Dale CRCW0402100KFKED 2 2
58 R39 RES, 0 ohm, 5%, 0.063W, 0402 Y Rohm MCR01MZPJ000 1 1
59 R53 RES, 6.81k ohm, 1%, 0.25W, TH Y Vishay-Dale CMF506K8100FHEB 1 1
60 RT1, RT2 Thermistor NTC, 10.0k ohm, 1%, 0402 Y MuRata NCP15XH103F03RC 2 2
61 TP1, TP2, TP7,